
 
 
 

What we are asking some groups to do 
to make life better for disabled children 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We are asking some groups to make life better for disabled 
children. 
 
 
The groups are called health and wellbeing boards. They help 
people in local places be healthy and happy.  
This could be in places like hospitals and schools. 
 
 
This leaflet tells you more about this. 

Easy read



About us 
 
 
We are called  
 

• Every Disabled Child Matters 
 
 
 
 
 

• The Children’s Trust, Tadworth. 
 
 
 
 
 
We work to make life better for  
 

• disabled children 
 
 
• disabled young people. 
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What we are doing 
 
 
We are asking some groups to make life better for 
disabled children. 
 
 
The groups are called health and wellbeing 
boards. 
 
 
 
 
 
Health and wellbeing boards work to make 
healthcare and support better in local places.  
 
 
 
 
 
We want them to think about disabled children 
when they do their work. 
 
 
 
 
 
This leaflet tells you what we are asking health 
and wellbeing boards to do. 
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Work we are asking health and 
wellbeing boards to do 
 
 
1. Find out about disabled children in local places. 
 
 
 
 
 
2. Make sure disabled children and their families 
have a say about what health and wellbeing 
boards do. 
 
 
 
 
 
3. Make plans about how they will make life better 
for disabled children and disabled young people. 
 
 
 
 
 
4. Work well with other people to make life better 
for disabled children and disabled young people. 
 
 
 
 
 
5. Say what other people should do to make life 
better for disabled children and disabled young 
people.  

 4



More things we are asking health 
and wellbeing boards to do 
 
 
6. Make services better for disabled children and 
disabled young people. 
 
 
Services give people what they need. There are 
lots of services like 
 

• healthcare services that help people when 
they are ill 

 
 

 
• support services that give people support. 

This could be things like staff supporting 
people in homes. Or people that support you 
on holiday. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7. Give disabled children and disabled young 
people the support they need.  
 
 
 
Then they can have the same chances as 
everyone else. 
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More things we are asking health 
and wellbeing boards to do 
 
 
8. Make life better for disabled children who need 
 

• extra help with school 
 
 
 
 
 
• help with their health. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
9. Help disabled children and their families get the 
support they need at the right time. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10. Tell us how they are getting on with the things 
on this list.  
 
 
 
 
Then we know if they are making life better for 
disabled children. 
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How to find out more information 
 
 
If you want to know more about the work we are 
doing you can 
 

• go on our website. It is www.edcm.org.uk 
 
 
 
 
 
• phone us. Our phone number is  

020 7843 6082 
 
 
 
 
 
• send us an email. Our email address is 

info@edcm.org.uk 
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